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COUNCIL AGM – 29 March 2023 

COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS 

 

The following proposals are subject to agreement by the Council and are as notified 

to the Governance and Committee Services team.  

 

Council Speaker  Tauseef Anwar 

Council Deputy Speaker  Jacq Paschoud 

Overview & Scrutiny Committee 

Rudi Schmidt  

Ese Erheriene 

Luke Sorba 

Chris Best 

Stephen Penfold 

James Rathbone 

Liam Shrivastava 

James Royston 

Joan Millbank  

Mark Ingleby  
 

Children & Young People Select Committee 

Luke Sorba 

Luke Warner 

Yemisi Anifowose  

Hilary Moore 

Liz Johnston-Franklin 

Jacqueline Paschoud 
Jack Lavery  
 
Monsignor Nicholas Rothon (non-councillor co-optee) 

Rev. Erica Wooff (non-councillor co-optee) 

Brian Strom (non-councillor co-optee) 

Clive Caseley (non-councillor co-optee) 



Oluwafela Ajayi (non-councillor co-optee) 

Monsignor Nicholas Rothon (non-councillor co-optee) 
 

 
Healthier Communities Select Committee  

Chris Best 

Alyia Sheikh  

Laura Cunningham 

Peter Bernards 

Stephen Hayes 

John Muldoon  

Carol Webley-Brown 
 

Housing Select Committee  
 
Stephen Penfold 
Will Cooper 
Suzannah Clarke 
Rosie Parry  
Natasha Burgess 
Bill Brown 
Sakina Sheikh 

 

Public Accounts Select Committee 

James Rathbone 

Billy Harding 

Eva Kestner 

Joan Millbank 

Aisha Malik-Smith 

Mark Ingelby 

Susan Wise 
 

Safer Stronger Select Committee 

Liam Shrivastava 

Hau-Yu Tam 

Ayesha Lahai-Taylor 

Mark Jackson 

Oana Olaru 



Coral Ann Howard 

Rachel Onikosi 
 

Sustainable Development Select Committee 

James Royston 

Edison Huynh 

Sian Eiles 

Tauseef Anwar 

Liam Curran 

Eva Stamirowski 

John Paschoud 
 

Health & Safety Committee 

Laura Cunningham 

Paul Bell  

Natasha Burgess 

Chris Best 

Carol Webley-Brown 

Ayesha Lahai-Taylor 
 

Pensions Investment Committee 

Sian Eiles 

Louise Krupski  

John Muldoon  

James Royston 

Liam Shrivastava 

Mark Ingleby 

Mark Jackson 

Chris Best 
 

Governance Committee 

Jacq Paschoud 

James-J Walsh (CAB) 

Will Cooper 



Aisha Malik-Smith 

Oana Olaru 

John Paschoud 
 

Council Urgency Committee 

Tauseef Anwar 

Brenda Dacres  

Paul Bell  

Rudi Schmidt  

Joan Millbank  

Jacq Paschoud 
 

Standards Committee 

Hilary Moore 

Bill Brown 

Brenda Dacres  

Rosie Parry  

Aliya Sheikh 

Eva Stamirowski 

Will Cooper 

Peter Bernards 

James Rathbone 

Rachel Onikosi 
Cathy Sullivan (non-councillor co-optee) 

Gill Butler (non-councillor co-optee) 

David Roper Newman (non-councillor co-optee) 

Leslie Thomas (non-councillor co-optee) 

Fasil Bhatti (non-councillor co-optee) 

Joy Walton (non-councillor co-optee) 

 

 

Appointments Committee 

Rudi Schmidt   

Cabinet Member 

Cabinet Member 



Joan Millbank 

Peter Bernards 
 

 

Audit & Risk 

Eva Kestner 

Hau-Yu Tam 

Billy Harding 

James Rathbone 

Suzannah Clarke 

Luke Sorba 
Ian Pleace (non-councillor) 

Stephen Warren (non-councillor) 

Carole Murray (non-councillor) 

1 non-councillor vacancy 

 

Public Transport Liaison Committee 

James Royston  

Edison Huynh  

Louise Krupski  
Open to all Cllrs 
 
 
 
 
Licensing Committee 

Susan Wise    

Yemisi Anifowose   

Coral Ann Howard   

Bill Brown   

Luke Warner   

Eva Kestner   

Mark Jackson   

Liam Shrivastava   

Edison Huynh     

Stephen Hayes     



 
 

Planning Committee A 
 

Peter Bernards  

Sian Eiles  

Sakina Sheikh 

Rosie Parry  

Jacq Paschoud  

William Cooper  

Liam Curran  

Stephen Penfold  
  

 
Planning Committee B 

Jack Lavery  

Aliya Sheikh  

Hilary Moore  

Liz Johnston-Franklin  

John Paschoud  

Billy Harding  

Oana Olaru  

John Muldoon  
 

Strategic Planning Committee 

Peter Bernards  

Jack Lavery  

Sian Eiles  

Aliya Sheikh  

Liam Curran  

John Paschoud  

Cabinet Member 

Cabinet Member 

 


